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ENThL ADMINISTIATIVE ThIBUNL 	 / 

URIGIiALAPPLICTION NO. 

• 	• . . 	 . . . . . . •Applic2 ant. 

VerSUS 

Union of India & Ors . • 	• . 	. . . . 	Respondents. 

For the p'plicant(s)  

For the eondentS. 	. . 

S. 	 .5, •I• 	 ...... 

	

_OIE..F1 1 SF kEP5T. 	 _U_R_E_R 	--------- 

This ppcaton ijf6f'm ,30.l.0i 'Present : Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N.ChOhUrY, 
Vice-Chairman. 

but ti v  
Hon'bie Sri K.K.Sharma, Merrer(A). 

Issue notice as to why the application 
for 

hal1 not be admitted. Also issue notice as to 

r*N 'why the impugned order of transfer and posting 

'- 	
the applicant fro 307 Stn Vksp EME to Hq 1 

'ENE Centre, 	Secunderabad shall not be 

suspended. Notice returanable on 8.2.2001. 

Meanwhile the operation of the 

,order No.20903/C,iv dated 	25.1.2001 shall 

• 'remain suspendd. 
st on 82200i for ftrther orders. 

,MelTber 	 Vi ce-Chairman 

trd 

- 	' 	- 
c7),P 8.2.01 	List on 26.2.01 to enable the 

2
L - - - 	respondents to file written statiênt 

) 	( 	 , 	 . 
/ • 	 '- rVI-- 	

Mnber 	 Vice-Chairman 

lm 
/ 

26.2.01 	LiSt on 19.3.2001 to enable the 

t 	 respondents to file written statement. 

In the meantime the interim order 

,,- - - 	 dated 30.1.01 shall continue. 

( 	

0 

• 	 _ 	1'- 
Member 	 Vice-Chajrma 

pg 
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19.3.2001 	one more famlijer issue relating 

to transfer and posting. By order dated 
- 28.9.2000 the applicant  was transferred 
from 307 Station Workshop EME to RQ 1 

EME Centre Secumderabad , The applicant 
sought for deferment of his posting at 

Secunderab,more Particularly on the 

ground of education of his children. The 
respondents turned town his prayer 

• Hence 
this application. 

Heard Mr MaChand a. learned counsel Lo 
the applicant and Mr A.Deb Roy,learned 
&.C.G.S.0 for the respondents. The 

respondents did not file any written 

statement till now, but Mr Deb Roy submi-
tted that the case of the app1icat Was 
duly considered by the authority. But in 
the publig interest the authority could CuC.Ce42  

not 	4to his prayer. 

We 1e givez our enxjous considera 
tion on the matter. The transfer order 
as such canJot be faulted. Mr Chanda 

cLQ .e also submitted .kkzk in due dUferepe 
to the transfer order that the applicant 
is de&tred to join in the new posting. 
He further submitted that the examination 
of the school going children of the 
applicant are going to be over soon and 
tk2xRfk the applicant should be acco- 
mmodated till the end of31.3.2001. 

Considering all the .zaspects of the 

matter we dispose of the application with 
a direction to the respondents to allow 
the applicant to continue in his present 
posting till 31 .3 .2001 and thereafter 
the transfer order should be given effect 
to. 

The application is accordingly 
disposed of • No order as to costs. 

V 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
pg 
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5
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307 Sthticn WC,CP EME 
qo99Apo 

20201/PC/Gv 	 2001 

Mr.Arunesh Deb Rcy, &.CGSC 
Central Administrative Tñinal 

Guweheti Bcndi, 

36 

Dear Sir, 

Relerence O.A 35/2001 Filed 6y Shri S Dasgupta Vrs (JO as reoed from CAT, Guwi 
undez Form No.8 of Tribunal Act on 22 Feb 2001. 

Parwise ckth copy of the a6ave O.A has dreac, been submitted to Gwernment of lncMrustry 

of Law, Justice & Company Affárs, Department of Legd Aufrs, Branch Seo'starist,Cdcutta For vettin9. In 
the meantime you are requested to submit the Wnt Sternent to cWend the case with proion to amend at 
Isterdsteifrequird. We, therdore, endcseacopydotdrthandaphctocopyof sgndfrom Respondent 
No.5 contnin9 some instructions. 

2. 	You are, as Midi, requested to prepare the some and submit accordingly. 

(UK tins) 

Msj 

Endo: As a6are 
	

Officer Commsndin9 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH, 
GUWAHATI. 

sooi 
(Sri Samareixira Dasgupta 

Vs 
Uiion of India & ors). 

WR1'ITEN STATEMENT St1BlunED BY RESPONDENTS 
No 1,2,3,5 AND 6. 

I, Major UK Sarma, Officer Commanding, 307 Station Workshop EME, C/O 99 

APO, does hereby sdemnly affirm and state as Follows:- 

That, this answering Respondent does not admit any of the Facts, statements, 

dlegations and averments made in the original application save and except those have been.. 
spedlicalty admitted hereunder in this written statement. 

That as reg&ds the context of paragraphs 1 ,2,3, and 4.1 this aiswering Respondent 

does not me any comments. 

That as reg&ds the contest of pagrçh 4,2 of the original application this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that the statements enumerated are not denied. 

That as rega-ds the contents of paragrhs 4.3 of the original application this 

answering Respondent respectfully admits that the applicant having received the order of 

posting From the Respondent No. 5 represented through his petitcn dated 4 .1 .2001 on 

material grounds of his children education. But due to exigencies of services, his request has 

been set aside by the Respondent No.5 i.e. EME Records, Secunderabad and ordered to 

mice a forthwith move, 

That as regads the contents of paragrh 4.4 of the oeigin4 application this answering 

Respondent respectFully states that the applicant duly represented through his petition dated 

4.1.2001 for a stay till the end of the academic session was denied due to exigendes of 
services. 

Contd. p/2- 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH, 
GUWAHATI. 

OA f4m 35 of 2001 

(Sil Sainarendra Data 

Vs 
ñonof1izIia&ors). 

WR1TEN STATEMENT SLJBMITIJcD BY RESPONDENTS 
No 1,2,3,5 AND 6. 

I, Major UK Sarma, Officer Commanding, 307 Station Workshop EME, C/O 99 

APO, does hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows: - 

That, this answering Respondent does not admit any of the facts, statements, 

legaticns and averments made in the original application save and except those have been 

spedfically admitted hereunder in this written statement. 

That as reg&ds the context of paragraphs 1 ,2,3, and 4.1 this answering Respondent 

does not mice any comments. 

That as regads the contest of paagrh 4.2 of the original çplication this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that the statements enumerated are not denied. 

That as regads the contents of paragrhs 4.3 of the original application this 

answering Respondent respectfully admits that the applicant having received the order of 

posting from the Respondent No. 5 represented through his petition dated 4 .1 .2001 on 

material grounds of,  his children education. But due to exigencies of services, his request has 

been set aside by the Respondent No.5 i.e. EME Records, Secunderabad and ordered to 

me a forthwith move. 

That as regads the contents of paragr,h 4.4 of the origirW application this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that the applicant duly represented through his petition dated 

4.1 .2001 for a stay till the end of the academic session was denied due to exigendes of 

services. 

........ Contd.p/2- 
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It may be averred that the applicant himselirepresented through his application dated 

7 Jul 2000 pursua,t to orders embodied in Min of Del OM No. 4(1 9)83/D(Civ-1) 

dated 11 Ja, 84 and accordingly considered For posting at a choice station. The 

impugned traisfer order was issued on request of the applicant aid does not have any nexus 

with the orders fraied under Min of Del letter dated 11 Jan 84. Corsidering the grounds of 

representation of the applicant and due to exigendes of services the present posting was 

sympathetidly issued in public interest. As a matter of fact deferment of posting for dviliai 

derical cadre is extendle upto 90 days only. As such, Respondent No.5 has acted to the 

extent of his power as lrned under rules. 

It is pertinent to mention that there is no fixed tenure posting for dvilia, employees 

woddng in this department has been Franed. But their posting is normdly ordered on 

promotion or on request. The impugned posting order was issued on request and may be 

cancel led or postponed till the ground is achieved. 

That as regads the contents of parrh 5,6,7,8,9,10,11 and 12 of the original 

plication this aiswering Respondent does not me any comments, 

The Respondents beg to say that the Hcn'ble Tribunal may be please to vacate the 

interim order so that the order may be given effect. 

I, Major UK Sarma, Officer Commanding, 307 Station Workthcp EME, C/C) 99 

APO, do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the statements made in this verification 

induding those have been made on paagrhs 1 to 3 of the statement are true to my best of 

knowledge and belief and these have been made in parçhs 4,5,6,7,8 & 9 are true to the 

best of my information which have been derived from the records and the rests are my humble 

submission before the Hon'ble Tribund. 

And I verily and sign this verifications this QL Day of 	Jt-1 - 2001. 

~YkH (k&& 

Dedmant 
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It may be averred that the applicant himselF represented through his application dated 
7 Jul 2000 pursualt to orders embodied in Min of Def OM. No. 4(1 9)83/D(Civ-1 ) 
dated 11 Jai 84 and accordingly considered For posting at a thoce station. The 

impugned trsfer order was issued on request of the applicant and does not have any nexus 

with the orders Fred under Min of Def letter dated 11 Jan 84. Consideting the grounds of 

representation of the applicant and due to exi8endes of services the present posting was 

sympatheticdly issued in public interest. As a matter of fact deferment of posting For dviIi& 

derid cadre is extendable upto 90 days only. As such, Respondent No.5 has acted to the 

extent of his p'er as frned under rules. 

It is pertinent to mention that there is no fixed tenure posting for dvilian employees 

working in this department has been Iraned. But their posting is normdly ordered on 

promotion or on request. The impugned posting order was issued on request and may be 

cacdIed or postponed till the ground is achieved. 

S. 	That as reg&ds the contents of paragrh 5,6,7,8,9,10,1 1 and 12 of the original 
plication this answering Respondent does not mde any comments, 

9. 	The Respondents beg to say that the Hcn'ble Te6unal may be please to vacate the 
interim order so that the order may be given effect. 

I, Major UK Sarma, Officer Commanding, 307 Station Workshop EME, C/O 99 
APO, do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the statements made in this verification 
induding those have been made on p&agrhs 1 to 3 of the statement are true to my best of 
knov4edge and belief and these have been made in pagrçhs 4,5,6,7,8 & 9 are true to the 

best of my information which have been derived from the records and the rests are my humble 
submission before the Hon'ble Tribund. 

And I verify and sign this verifications this 2i Day of 	\/LL 	2001. 

\\r1\ \LLPJ SJtL 

Ded aa,t 



PP L)1(3 ciUt 

• ., 	FM EME REcoR1:i 	
,,.• 

10 :,i/ SEN WF 5P EME 	 - 

Hi 

tJNLLA A 4113 

PO-I 1NC, (IV CU' 	YOUR Q 8c24 FEB 27 	NOT I CE CAT tUWAHTI NOT 

RPT NOf RECO 	DFTAILS CA FILED BY S DAS GUPTA NOT RPf 

NOl FNOWN 	ALL FACT5 KNOWN YOUR WFSP 	FACTS FOLLOWS 

ALl-A 	APPI IArN 5OUGHT POSTING IN TERMS CPRO 16/84 	BRAVO 

POc3TIN(3 ORDLRED FRIST CHOICE srN VIDE 1647/51/CA 3 SEP 28 LAST 

YR CHAR1 IF RFUESTED DEFERMENT VIDE DO 219O3/CIV Gd 
•. 	, 

LAST YR 	L)ELAI 	DEFERMENT THREE MONIHS ACLORDED VIDE 

DO 1637/CA 3 OCT 28.LAST YR 	CHO.. rNDL SOUGHT FURTHER •• 	
, 1! 

4 	 .• 	 . 

)EFERMENT LJPTO.MAR 31 VIDE APPLICATION D.EcøOLAST YR RECL. 
2 	 .• 

UNDER YOUR UPTO MAR 1 VIDE APPLICATION DEC.08 LAST YR,.RECD 	 H 
UNDER YOUR 2903)CIV DEC 1 LAST YR . FOXTROT . NO FURTHER ,- 

DEFERMENT ACCORDED 	GJLF - ALSO REF YOUR 2093/CIV JAN 08 

AND 2 	HIllEL COSC MAY BE APPRISED AROVE FCTS COMMA 

REGARDING INDL LARRYING OF ALL INDIA TRASFER LIBILIT'Y AND L tAW 

0 RN I IRIAMAN VS UO1 31 198(3) SC 4,15 AND GUJARAT SlATE 
.•.-•- 	- 	 • .• 	- 	: ' 

FLFC1R1CI1Y BO(RD Vb ATMA RAM BUNGOMAL POSHAMI 1989  

____ 	
• • 	

• .:. 
SC' 30 	AIPLICA1NT SOUGHT DEFERMENT SJP1 MAR 31 VIDE APPLICA 

TION JAN 04 APPLICANT MAY ALSOBE AKSED SUBMIT UNDETAKIG 
4 	 - 

TO CMI &UWAHATI 10 THAi EFFECT , MOVE MAY HE CARRIED 001 
 

ACCORDINGLY. 	R(UEST FD OA FILED BY APPLICANr. 	. -.- 	, 	•': - - - 
• 	 I, 

• 	- 	'- 	 •V)4' 

(TN A 4113 	
1 

• 	 - 	 • 	 •• 	 ,. 	. 	 .•• 	•. 	- 

10R/ES/6H09/091310/IVS 

- 	 •..• 	 1 	 • 	••, 	 •, 	 •. 	 S 

- 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 •, 	 -- 	 •, 	 •• 	
• 	 - 

• 	 - 	 •.• 	 - 	 - 



I- 

/' 

Central AcW - C.traivo. Tribunal 

29 JAN 2 WI 
T:1 	fr 

Guwahatj Bnch 

0  

IN THE CENTRAL L1INISTpATIV2 TRIB1ThL4.L 

GtJWAHATI BENCH -OSS GIflAHATI 

( An application jznder Section 19 of the Adminjstratje 

Tribunal Act, 1985 ) 

Title of the case 	 S 	0.A. No. 	 __ /2001 

Shri Samarendra Daeipta 	$ 	Appliat 

Verais 

Union of, India nd others 	Responder.ts. 

Sl.No. jflneTes Particula rs 	
ae No. 

S 	Application 	 1 - 8 
Verification 	 9 

1, 2, 3 & 4 	Copies of the represjtatjo 	jo- fi 
dated 4.7.2000 transfer and 	

1 poetinj order dated 28.9.2000 
and letter dated 12.10.2000, 
and letter dated 28.10.2000. 

40 	 5 	Copy of the representation 
dated 4.1.2001 

50 	 6 & 7 	Copies of the Hon'ble &zprenle 

Court judgernerit and letter dated 	2-6 25.1.2001 

2 	 Piled by 
4C1 

.1 	 L)16" '1krc 
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TZI 

fl. PHE CJTPRAL AJINISTPATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUAHATI BENCH ::: GUM[ATI 

( An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985 ) 

0 .Jt • No. 	 /2001 

BET.EN 

Shri Samarendra Daegupta 

Son of Shri Stinil ,  Dasgupta 

orkirig as a TJDC 

307 Station orkehop RM. 

0/9. 99 AO 

Guahati, Assam. 

AND- 

1. 	Union of India 

through the Secretary to the 

(ovemment of India, 

Ministry of Deenoe, 

New Delhi. 

20 	Adjutant Generals Branch 

Army Headquarter 

D}1, .O. New Delhi -11. 

3. 	Director General of WiE 

Master General Ordinance Branch 

Army Headquarter , 

D11 P.O. New Delhi-il 

9Lc;r1;\ 1rPV 



- 	 * 

Commandant 

10entre 

'Secunderbad.' 

0 ffice r in. -c barge 

WE Records 

Seounderbad. 

	

60 	 Officer Commanding 

	

- 	307 Station orkshop 

]33, 0/0 99 £PO. 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

	

1. 	Thrticulars of ordergainstjiiob this aPtiQ 

ismade : 

This application is made against the inijig.ned order 

of transfer and posting isated under letter No. 1637/51/CA 3 

dated 28,9.2000  eøe-d by the Senior Reoord Officer for Officer 

.in-oharge 1eoords, WE Records Seounderabad from 30.7 Station 

workshopt-4E 0/0 99 APO to Secunderabad and also praying for a 

diection upon the respondents to allow the applicant to conti-

nue in his present place of posting till the Academic Session 

of the:ohlldren are over. 

	

20 	 Jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

The applicant declare that the subject matter of the 

applicant is within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

3'•  

The applicant further declares that the application 

1• 

)3kk 
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is within the limitation prescribed under Section 21 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 19 85- 

	

4. 	hots of the Case 

	

4.1 	That the applicant is a Citizen of India and as 

such he is entitled to all the rights, protection and privileges 

as guaranteed under the Constitution of India. 

	

4.2 	That the applicant is working as a UDO in the office 

of the CI1 Adin. of 307 Stn orkshop, 24E, 0/0 99 APO. The 

applicant is petinanently residing at Guwahati and applicant 

was posted nthis unit during Oct, 1985 under the offices from 

507 Army Base orkshop, Kankinara, thereafter applicant was 

promoted as UDO and completion of 15 years af tenure of posting 

in the N.E. 'egion was completed in the year 1999 and thereafter 

applicantsubmitted a representation on 4th July 2000 for his 

choice station posting i.e. (a) Secunderabad (b) Pune (c) 

Calcutta and thereafter authority xlxm was pleased.io issued 

transfer and posting order at Secunderabad vide letter No. 1637/ 

51/CA 3 on 28.9.2000 0 It is pertinent to mention here that 

Major after lsøiing of transfer and posting Qrder, Major U.K. / 

Sarma, Officer commanding wr'ote a personal letter to the 

Ileapondent no .4 where in it was stated that , as Sri S. ]sgupta 
4 V-'f is a pine worker and his activities in this unit &t-oh good 

that until his promotion order is eome he should be retain 

in the present place of posting for the convenience of the 

office. Therefore, after received of this letter the espondent 

bvk c4&p4 
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Respondent No. 4 stayed his transfer and posting order dated 

28.9.2000  vide office letter no 1637/CA3 dated 28.10.2000. 

Copies of the Representation dated 4.7.2000, 

transfer and posting order dated 28.9.2000 and 

letter dated 12.10.2000 and letter dated 28.10.2000 

are annexed as nnexure- 1, 2, 3 and 4 respectively.  

4.3 	That your applicant in view of that stay order of 

the 1espondent No. 4 is continuing to discharge his duties in 

the same place of po sting for to the satisfaction of the 

Respondents. But unfortunately when the over bu-rden of work 

is over then the Resporjd,ts isied a letter on 28.1 0.2000  

to the aplioant where in it is stated to carry out the trans-

Ler and posting order dated 28.9.2000. Thereafter your peti-

tiorier submitted a representation on 27.11.2000 and also on 

4.1.2001 wherein it is stated by the applicant that his two 

children are studying in Army School, Narangi in Class VII and 

in Rhino Nursery in IXG Student under the CJ3SE Board. The 

final examination of the ohildri of the applicant is scheduled 

to held In the month of March 2001 • Vherein the applicant 

prayed before the respondts thd the applicant should be 
r( 
staye-d in the preent place of P0 sting till the final examina- 

QL 

tion of the children6ie,, over unless the Academic Oarrer of the 

children will be effected adversely, if the same is required 

to be carried out in the middle of the Academic Session. 

Copy of the representation dated 4.1.2000 is 

enclosed as Annexure -5- 



'-5- 

	

4.4 	That in this connection it is stated that Children 

of the applicant who are presently studying in Army School under 

the CBSL course it is a mid session for them, therefore, the 

impugned order of transfer which is isøied in the middle of the 

Academic Session is not sastainable in the eye of law. If the 

transfer order is implemented in that event it will cause irre-

parable loss to the education of the children of the applicant, 

who likely to appear Axmual/Pinal £amination in the month of 

March 2001. On that score alone the impugned order of transfer 

and relieving order are liable to be setaside and quashed. 

	

4.5 	That it is settled i( by the Hon 'ble aipreme Court 

that during the middle of the Academic Session no employee should 

be transfeed until and unless order of transfer is made due 

to administrative urgency. In the instant case it is an unila-

teral traneibr and there is no urgency in effecting the transfer 

order therefore Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to stay the operation 

of transIèr order dated 2.9.2000 which is going to be effected 

on 31.1.2000  which is evident from the letter of the Respondent 

No. 6 thted 250.2001 . The applicant approached the respon-

dents by athmittirig a representations for cancellation/modifica-

tion of the impugned transfer and posting order dated 28.9.20 0  

for staying the impugned transfer order till the March 2001 

i.ee upto the Academic Session is over but the respondents did 

not consider the case of the applicant, although this impugned 

order of transfer order dated 28.9.2 000  was stayed for about 

Jkjw three months for their administrative exigencies and also 

for their over load of the work of the 307 station workshop of 

EME. It is also releverit to mention here that the tenure of 

4 
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of the applicant competed In the,1999 but during that time. 

the z en4a4s vas not transferred the applicant but now where 

two months is left for the completion of the Academic Session 

of the children,. in this period the responderrts are directed to 

transfered the applicant to the Seeunderaba,d which is adverely 

effected the carrier of the children, in this circumstances 

finding no other alternative the applicant approaching this 

Hon 'ble Pribunal for protect ion his Jhndamental and legal rights. 

In view of the Hon'ble axpreme Court Judgement reported In 1994 

zb () 5Cc 666 applicant is entitled to retain the present place 

of posting till the Academic Session is over. 

Copies of the Hon'ble &iprenie Court Judgement 

and letter dated 25.1.2001 are enclosed as 

- 	Anneaire - 6 and 7•. 

5 • 	 Grounds for relief(s) with le 	provision. 

5.1 	 For that the children of the applicant are studying 

at Class VII and IKG Student respectively in the 

School under the CBSE Course at Nxxegx Narengi 

Army School and they are appearing Annual Thcamination 

during the month of March , April, 2001. As such 

shifting of the family of the applicait including 

children at this star is not possible on the part 

of the applicant. 

5.2 	 For that it is a settled position of law laid doi 

by the Aped Court that no transfer should be effected 
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till Academic Session/Course is over in the absence 

of extreme urgency. 

5.3 	For that the impugned order has been lsaed in total 

violation of professed norm and also violated the 

transfer policy of the Department. 

6, 	Details of remedy exhausted. 

The applicants beg to state that there is no other 

alternative remedy under any ,le available befor.e the applicant 

then to approach the Hon 'b le Tribunal by way of filing this 

Original Application. 

7. 	Matter not pen dinge fore anygher Cour -tLpribunal. 

The applicant further declares that he had not 

previously filed any application, writ petition or suit regarding 

the matter in respect of which this application has been made 

be fore any Court of law or any other authority or arty other Bench 

of the Tribunal and/or any such application writ petition or salt 

is pending before any of them. 

8, 	'Re lie Th sought for : 

In view of the facts and circumstances stated in 

paragraph 4 of 'this application, the applicant prays for the 

following reliefs 

a , . i 
fti 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to set aside 

the impugrted, order of transfer and posting dated 

28 .9.2000  ( ànnexure-Z ) issued under letter No. 

1637/51/CA39 so far as the applicant is concerned. 

l 
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8.2 	 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleaeed to direct the 

responderts to allow the applicant to continue in 

his present place of posting at 307 St,n workshop 

i1E, 0/0 99 AO till Acadnio Session is over. 

8.3 	Oosts of the application. 

8.4 	Any other relief or reliefs to which the applicant 

is entitled, to as the Hon 'ble Tribunal may deem fit 

and proper. 

Interim order Prued for s 

Diririg the pendency of this application the appl1cnt 

prays for the following relief $ 

9.1 	Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to sty the operation of 

the impugned order of transfer and postinj issued under 

letter No. 1637/51/0A3 dated 26 9.2000  (xneure- 2. ) 

so far as the applicant is concerned till the Academic 

session/course of the children are over. 

•II$• ... . . . .. I 	• • I S • I I I I S 

This application is filed through Advocate. 

11 • Particulars of Postal Order $ 

1. 	I.P.O. No. 	$ s 	42J)( 

	

ii. 	]te of Isie  

	

iii • 	Isaz ed from 	: G.P.O • Guhati. 

	

iv. 	Payable at 	: G .P .0., Gu wahat 1. 

12. 	List of enclowres Z 

As stated in the Inde*. 
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ViI1TGION 

I, Shri Saanra Daupta, son of Sri inil Dasgupta 

aged about 40 years resident of Guhati, Assam and working 

as a UJC 307 Station lWorkshop EME #  0/0 99 AO Guwahati, applicant 

in this original application do hereby verify that the statements 

and declare that the statements made in paragraphs 1 to 4 and 

6 to 12 are trie to my 1owiedg and those made In paragraph 5 

are trne to my legal advice and I have not suppressed any 

material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this . the .°/Iday of 

Janyary, 2001 at Guwabati. . 

a 

Siture 
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- 1C 	 I 	I 	1 Ak EXIJEl. 

11 •(• 
•, To 

The Officer inCherg, 
EME Recorda 
Seciinderabad-21 c 
(Throuhprorchanne1J 	 U 
Subject: - Posting of civilian clerks. 	 I 

Sir, 

With great reverence and humble submission I . 
I

eg to lay the 

	

• 	following facts for your kind consideration and favourable ation please. 

2 	That, I was posted to this unit during Oét 1985 by ur good offices 
from 507 Army Bale Workshop, KsnIdnara. Since th4 tbne I remain 
enibracedwlththeunit. 

Whereas, In terms of Ministry of Defence OM No 4(1k) 83/1) (Clv-1) 
dated ii Jan 84 tenure of posting In NE Rgton has bCen fixed for a 
maximum period of 6 years or two tenures. I was anowe,4 to avail of the 
facilities as contaInef In the letter Ibid (copy, 	 CPO :I('/?4j. 

Pursuant to orders contained In Win of Defence OM dated 11 Jan 84, 
I was expecting a turn over posting but even after a laps8of 15 years I do 

• not foresee any reaaon for my posting. In the meantime, I ha$ been ordered 
promotion to UDC and absorbed In situ without any privegs whatsoever 
defined in the chartered duties of UDCI 307 Station W4kahop EME Is 
authorised two civilian clerks and five ConlbRtatnt clerks M per In Peace 
Establishment of this workshop while holding two UDCs, two JCOs and one 
NCO which Is not In conformatory to authorised ratio. In other words, my 
promotion may be defined as an upgradatlon only. 

That, with the emerging scenario of NE Region an4 the burgeoning 
activities of recalcitrant, It Is practically Impossible for orid to settle down 

• permanently In this region. Moreover, my second upgradatlon under the 
present policy of Assured Career Progression Scheme (ACFS) Is due in Aug 
2003 and If promotion to Assistant Grade Is luckily orderd, I should not 

• see any reason for fliy Immediate posting. Under both the (rcumstances, I 
am likely to be absàrbed against the functional capacity of this wksp finally 
rendering me good for nothing at old age. With this consideratC view I beg 
of your adjudication on material grounds of humanity Ahd out of turn 
assIstance to an employee for materlalisation of turn out $sting based on 
the MlnofDefOM dated 11Jan84. I make no apology for an aimless and 
unpleasant tenure in this region. 

Contct2/- 



I 	-ii-. 

As such, I humbly request you to consider my earnest request and 
Issue nooes*!ary posting orders in Public Interest to any one of the foUowIn 

places:- 	1: 
(a) Secunderabad 	(14 1ane 	(c) Calcutta 

1. 	NexUe to surnmfIrIne tlwt a long posting at a place where 
individUal jitftegtm is apparently nil can hardly yield in proficiency, on the 
conttary deressLon gtoss him nway with the flow of time leaving one In 
a dissatisfied and hi ok'n state Thercfore, tour lnteiwntlon In this matter 
could rosoF1'e and evolve a pleasirnt time for me 

•Thanidngyou, 

Yours faithfully, 

Place: Ouwalutti 	 (0 Pta Gupta, U.D.04 
307 StatIonWor shop EME 

Date: 6°u1, 2000 

Advauceopy,to:- 	 0 

OI,C EME Records, - for his kind Information and necessary action 
1 EME Centre, 	please. 

SeàtderahaLl-21 	 : 

•10ThIOUPtI4 	 1C4 

I 



• VaidyutA' Yantrik Eiigineer 
AthilekhKaxyalra : 
.14flOcords 
Secunderab&1 - 500 021 

165/ J 	CA s 
7/ 	0 

307 Stt Wk sp EM E 
C/099AP0 	 . 	 . 

.9JJI N G :çt vi: LI AN. LJUK 

1. 	Refer to your letter No 2090.3/Civ dated 06 Jul 2000. 

F 

Telephone : 7882321 

\! 

2, 	11e following posting is ordered on permanent duty id 
move W11 be carried, out Within 7 days fxm the date of 
receipt of this p o s .ng  orderx 	 ... •.. 

(a) 1413 90 58 5L UDO 	307 5th Wksp E14E . }IQ 1 ENE Centre 
/ Shri S Das Gupta C/C 99 APO 	Securiderabad.• 

3 0 	'ihe occuirence will be publithed in Unit Part II Order 0  
copy of,  movement order will be endorsed to.this office. 

4. 	The abve ngned individual will travel at státeexpnses 
ard herwill have to me his own  arrEngement fóraccommodaUon. 
at thonew station. 	 . 

5 6 	In case s  the atve naned individual is involved in 
disciplinary case, his move Will not be carried oit befoe 
fina1iation of the case, tiless sped.fic sanctl.on of 
CXC E24E Records is obtained. 	 . 	•• 

0S. 

(XrPA) 
ajor 

Sior Record Officer 
I 	 ' 	 for OfficerIn OhargO Records 

_____ 	 •0 0 

0' 	 r 
HQ 1 EI1I Centre 	- for informatjon 
Secundbad 

Vy  

lb 

rA 	
0 

• 	 . 

	

0 	

. 	 0 

O 	

0 
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3OiBtatlonirkshop EME 

(Awl 
	 tIC 99 APO 

209031CIv 	 i ) oàt 2000 

-- 

1 aii approaching you In connection of a transfer ord.r of my 
clerk Shri $ Des Gupta who stands posted to your unit vid. EME 
Records lotter No 1537151/CA 3 dated 21 SOp 2055. Shri Des Oupta 
was posted to this unit during 1155 and has been found discharging 
duties very efficiently. He has been right hand and personal assistant 
to OfflcerCommanding. Maj. RS Mehte, my predecessor has personally 
briefed me about this particular person and I have always found him by 
my side. I was practically very relaxed øhout civil . administration 
during his stay. 

on receipt of the posting order most of my employees have sunk 
into gloomy and approaching me with request to hold him back till his 
promotion Is ordered, They hav. also mentioned that in case ShriDas 
Gupta Is having any special benefit from the depndmsflt, my 
employees will readily relieve him. In fact SM Das Gupta Is not only a 
fine worker but also a good friend of my civilian emplOyees. I 
personally feel his departure from the unit will• be a great loss. 

EspecIally welfare activities of the unit and that of civilian staff would 
get a serious stopgap. 	 . 

BesIdes, 1 am the only Combt officer and cinnot afford to go in 
detaIls to all the matter. Civilian subjects are somewhat cOmplIcated 

and nOeds sound Interpretation as well as proficient action. Shil Des 
Gupta Is very much capable of all the matters relating to civil 

administration. i. may admit that Mr. Amp Des, another officer Of the 
unit Is 1.s oxporlonceb.lng new appointee and nothing much can be 
expected from him at this stage. 

in fact I am having one more civIlian clerk besIdes Shri Des 
Gupta but being a lady she goes on her own speed and she is also very 
much depndant on Ebri Des Gupta 

Contd. 
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5. 	It Is true that Shri Des Gupta has been trying for posting since 
long and all the OCs have turned down with request While the present 
application was forwarded to you when I was on leave and Mr. Amp 
Des, AEEjdeclded at his own. iNowever, I have personally talked with 
Mr. Des Gupta who has agreed for a deferment and continue ha this 
wksp. I am enclosing a certificate to this effect from the Individual 
duty slgntd. 

	

0. 	May I therefore request you to consider the case sympathetically 
and defeitho posting Order of Mr Des Gupta as spec!ái caSe? 

J 

Brig KK Sharma 
Crnrnanda nt 
I EME C,niro, 
Socu ndorabñd 
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CERTIFICATE 

I, No 146905:85L UDC S Das Gupta, soieñinly state that in the event of deferment of my. 

present posting issued vide EME Recoi ds letter No 1637/51/CA 3 dated 28 Sep 2000 I shall have 

no objection whatsoever and shall continue in this unit by the period the deferment is 

sanctioned. - 

Station: C/O 99 APO 
	

(S DAS GUPTA,UDC) 

Dated : /Oct 2000, 

itkir 



- 	 .AW.NEXiIE 4 
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f'i aT 	 1rrTt 	g 

Tr 	FTTTI't 

Brigadier .x IC SIIILrII1a 
	

f';rar (.t.)oo o 

Officcr-iu charge 
	 EME Records 

Secunderabad (A.P3-500 021 

i:67IcA3 	 Oct 2000. 

4 	 I 

1 	 H 

Please refer to your DO letter No 209031Civ dt 12 Oct 2000 

In view of yOur request, posting of I 4690585L UDC S Das Gupta 
has beendefered fOr a period of three months from the date of issue of 

posting order ie28 Dec 2000. 

Please utilise the period to trainwhomever you deem fit in your 
init and thereafter carry out the posting by the due date ie 28 Dec 2000 

Please do not make any individual indispensable supposing 
Shr, S Das Gupta resigned from his job, the civil adm of 307 Stn Wksp 

will still continue 	 n Over dependence o any mdl is best avoided Learn 
trust in GOD and yourself instead. 

f- 
4- 

• : 	

'- 

Maj UK Sarma 
Officer Commanding 
307 Station Workshop EME 
CIO 99 APO 

V 
4 
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To , 	 I . 	.. The Officer Co;nniicIinq 	 .. 	. 	 . . 	. 	. 	.. 	. 	' 	. 
. 	307 StatIon Woik},p Iv1E . 	 . . 	 S 	

: 	 • 	. • 

. C/O99APO 	. 	,, 	. 	. 	. 	. 	 . 	. : 
	• 	• 	. 	;. 

Subject - 

S tr 	 - 	s 

With reference to yor veibal InstrUdlion dated 02 Jan 2001,   I beg to represent as under for,  your necessary 
coilsideratlon and reviev of ctders please 

I 
Ttat, I had approacied 01/C EME Rioids vide my application dated 08 Dec 2000 Oid under this o1ce 

letter No 20903/Clv dated Dec 2000 on material grounds of education of my two chltdron iho are studylnq In 

Army Sch*oI Narariqi in Clas VII and in Fthino Nursery School in LKG Std and their school session is completing in 

Mar 2001 Obviouty both are minor and nc'd 'onstant care and quidance from both the parents As a civilian 

employee I had aliays been privileqed to keep my family with me making my children solely dependent on me for 

each and every thing Parting at this period espeually on the eve of their final examination tould adversely affect 
them Inentally arid physically leading to irreparable loss This is A vital point of, consideration and sensitive to 

materialize my move directly being attributable to depression and agony of my children 

That the second problem of accotnrridatlori Is still unresolved respite my formal approach vido appflcatlon 

dated 27 Nov 2000 torviarded to Station HO Nat anqi vine this t,jks letter No 20201/Cry dated 30 Nov 7000 	In 
the meantime the court case on this behaU filed by a group of civilian employees of this 	m area cae to an end 

unfinished for tAlant of jurisdiction ruth dIrection to approach appropriate forum ft rsdue to this reason perhaps the 
allotting authority Is maintaining a role of sulerrt spectator gazing (oi an opportunity. In vler of the present situation 

raised by court case I dare to take any risk on assurription of retention being sanctioned and/or shall not be evicted 

Irom accommodation merely on humanitarian sake finiily knoving that an eqo has replaced the contention of / 

humanity I enclose hereunto a pl1otocopy of the verdict passed by Central Administrative tribunal, Guv4ahati Bench 

as evidence 

That, disturbance is still prevaitinq outside the camp area arid in the meantime a number of asassinatuons 

have taken place ihe recalcitrance Is overactive and going on theli ovrn line of atlon inreaslng the number W 

assassins As such lives outside Narangi Camp is thoroughly insecure and for me it vould be practicalty impossible 

to adjust at this fag end especthlly hen randoni assassins are tahn place 

That, the Special DulyAilotianco as Sdti( honed to the employees from otiir region has beon refused to me 

by CDA, Gurvahati despite there being a clear verdict from the court of law.. This has added further to my problems 

and V4ithout materialization of eligibility niy departure from this region vouid succumb to a comprehensive loss of 

about Rs 30, 000/- I enclose hereunto a photocopy of the verdict passed by Central Administrative Tribunal, 

G uvatrati 

....Contd.2/ 

tJ 
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ihal hqnostly adm,ttJng I am beivildeted to notice the accelerated action being taken formateriatIzatIon of 

my.  posting Presently. the Union of India has very kindly sanctioned deferment of poiting to all w i lka of omployoo 

till the end of acadepmc ssIon and the same has been made applicable even in the case of combatant staff, Pare 

(e) of AG's Branch letter NoA'00860/Org —2 (I of 5R)(a) dated 11 Aug SO refers in this context I enclose j photocopy 

of the same for your peral please As such deriiaj of deferment till the end of the acadèmIc  session is quite 

unnatural and surmounts to harassment because of my exposed smatiness in initiating a case fotpôshng 

I had succeeded this posting after a long persuasion and th)s Is due to this reason I ivout fike to avail ofthe 

sanctioned privilege but cnno1 go beyond the cost of myself. Under the circumstance, I vvould again pray in humble 

submission that a defermnt till the end of the academic session ending on March 31 2001 be got accotded on 

humanitarian grounds invoking natural jutico to my family and children I do not foresee any reasons of being 

indispensable to mynet okiice  of posting 

To conclude the above I sum up in nut shell that my move at this point of time ',ould iiake me supine 

Inasmuch as impending loss is apprehended I am afraid that pfresent move voutd rob my peaceof mjnd vrth an 

Inexorable toss from all angles As such I viould humbly request you to taka Up a case with the competent uthorky 

to get a deferment till 31 Iviar 2001 in recopition to qeriurne and naWi al justice 

ihanking you 

Ycuis faithfully, 

V / 

(S Pas G) pla, UDC) 
307 Station Wksp EME 

Dated OtjJan 2001 	 C/099AP0 
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SUPREME COURTCASES 	 Supp 2) ., • 	, 
.. :NlA ThADE 	RO%OO 

cij&h traiisfi.r restrained from being eficcted till tht. end of that 

ere being paid '.,ecial pa 	in addition to their pa 	but the GIre absenet 	f 	 iPara 2) 

deed this pri ilege This Court held that the denial of special pa m rcr 	ere 
acam 	year 

' 	H337'S1 A 

I direct recruits amounted to violation of Articles 14 and 16 of : Appeal allowed 
to. iass • 
Cnstituuon and that they were entitled to special pay at the same rates at which 	

- a ORDER 

it is paid to the 	nsfed office 	woing in the Centre. 
I Leai. er.uiied t1rd both counsel 

4 The learned counsel for the appellants has sought to distinguish this as 2. The tribunal has ecd in law in holding, that the respondent emploYee 

on the ground that rn that case this Court found that the special pay was n ought to have been heard before transfer. No law requires an emplOYec to be 
for the 

being paid to the transferred officials for cothpensating their displacements or hearo hetore 	h 	trancter when the authorities make thi 	transfer 
the respondent 

,or their qualiflcation bi 	ac being paid for the arduous and special name of 
b 	exigecie 	ad uniSi 	non Hoeser the learned counsel tor 

a"t 	studs in 	in 
ili 	tuncuon 	to he disch -red ir 	n 	Telecommunicatiflr Research Cene It 

cort."de 	IL 	p 	i 	the tact that respondeni 	Iren 
I 	urn 

has been u ged that in th.. prset case special pa 	being paid t' 	u 
schoi 	nL 'r 	i 	hIldid nut na\e bn eftecte 	ui r 	n J 	C idemic 

ilk 
otficials appointed b 	d\ of transttr to enable them to encounter the problems 

lihr 	iir 	o 	uh lulL 	e are of the 	ies 	that in 	i cctifl 	trjflslti 

due to the disturbance in'l'eJ TnL said expLnation that ha been put fort 
fact it 	t 	 a 	empk)\ee are studying should 	cii due 	ei_h 	ii 

tar 	of special pa 	to 'ransferee office 	cannot however bL accepted In 
grant the 	 4h 	ric 	are not urgent The leaed 	ounsel ippearlii 	lou 

_ei 

Rule 1307 I 	9 (25 )1 of 	he lndin Railwa) Establishment Code \olun 
c 	the ap*ltant 	

unable to point out that there was such urgency in the present 
till the end of the 

thc expression 'speciai pa -. has been defined as under case 	' 	 ' 	ouId not hae been ac ommodatLd 
impugned order of 

S 	id 	pa 	si 	i 	an 	iddiiion 	of the nature of p' 	h curr',';,Jc: ...... 	
\Vc. thcicfore. while setnng aside the 

the transfer till the end of.  
emoluments 	ipost ir of a railway servant, g ranted in ennsidcration 

the 	 ti 	it 	appellant should not effect 

(a) 	the specially arduous nature of duties; or 
sponsibilits and incluue 	

the 	t 	ren 	 The appcal is allod acco dii gI 	sith no order i 

FM 	cnprtfl 	addition to the work or re to costs. 

ANNExopE- 

) 

1994 Supp (2) Supreme Court Cases 666 

(BEFORE P.B. SAWANT AND N.P. SINGFI. ii.) 

DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, 
MADRAS AN!) OTHERS 

• • 
	Versus -' 	• 	- 

Appetiants 

0. KARUPPA TH VAN-A?\D ANOTR 	• -• - 	Respondents.  

• • 	Civil Appeal No. 546 of 1994, decided on January 31. 1994 

Service Law — Transfer of employee - Transfer for exigencies of 

administration — Affording prior hearing iii case of — Held, not necessary - 

AdministratlYf Law — Natural justice 	Hearing - inapplicability of the 

principle of • 
	 (Pars 2) 

Service Law — Transfer of employee - Employee's children studying in 
o'hool — Transfer of such employee during mid-academic term - Propriety - 

In 

-19 	8 

granted to doctors in lieu of pnate prac'ic 

Moreover, the High Court has found that the averment in the writ petition with 	
d 

regard to the posts hasin arduou nature o duties as no controerted -' the 	
i9.1 Supp (2) Supreme Court Castc 667 

affidait that tas filed on oehalf of the appellants in the writ petition in tht high 	c 	 BFFORi S C AGRAWAL AND M 1' ML kHi 'JEE Ji 

Court. In these circumstances, we find no basis for distinguishing the instant 

Lace from the case of Tele omm.vzu.ation Research Centre Sciertific Ort cers 	
A M V Dl 

Versus 
(Class 1) Assn)  e 

5 \\ e ineretore  tind no merit in this apoeal nd it s acco 
	i\D - TRADIE ORO\lOTlO'\ ORGANISATIO\ 

.-D ANOTHER 
usl1I,au. "U 	- 	 ;', 	 - - - • . 	-.. 	.-,• •:, U,, t4(V7 

Appellant 

Respondents 

Civil Appeal No. 713 of 1994 in SLr LI\'iiJ u. 

of 1993, decided on February 4, 1994 

• 	
A. Service Law — Appointment - Selection - Non-selection to a post abroad 

For want of adequate balance service to fulfil the condition to serve the employer 

for the requisite minimum period (two years in this case) after completing the 

normal tenure of'such posting (three years in this case, abroad — High Court's 
interference in exercise of its writ jurisdiction, with such a decision of the Selection 
Committee - Held, the High Court could not find fault with the Selection 
Commitee'Sdecis10n for not curtailing the period of foreign service for a few 
n1on),iiLo accommodate the writ petitioner (herein RespOndent 2) - Further, in a 

writ petition
-non--:selection-on-the-said ground, the High Court could not 

examine the eligibility of the selected candidate — Constitution of India,'ATrt'226 - 
B. Service Law — Appointment — Selection - Non-selection - Selection 

ComrniUee'S decision regarding — Scope of judicial review — Constitution of 

India. Art. 226 

He!d: 
The High Coon in exercise of its jurisdiction under Article 226 of the 

h Constitution seas noi justified in finding fault with the decision of the Selection 
Comniitee because !:i rejCCiifl he can±ure of Rep3ndent 2 the Selection 
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I

VI
J  

IF 

I 	 307 Stnitoh Workshop FME 
C/099AP0 	. 	.• 

2096/Cn, 	 )) Jfl 001 

Sri.S Dasgupta 1DC 
307 Station IAA.wkshop EME 
C/099AP0 

rOilNG CMI IAN CLEl 

1 	Refer yoth application Onled 01 Ian 2001 

2 	Yoni c'ae tar dferrnerit of postinq ripto 31 Mar 1001 Iac tMrn up rtith FME Records, 
Secundeabad vie this office loUr'i No 20903iCrv dated 08 Jan 2001 EME Records has not 
accepted the cas and ordered to tany out move foi1Inith A s'Ich you are hereby directed to be 
toady to rnove,at the eatlscqf You illho accordingly relievedon 31 Jan 2001 

3 	Ackreeipt 

PJK 3API 

c)rrlcn' r 	v1fN,  

S 

I 

I Q I LMI CNiI 	 i irr o ff A \jvU LII IN] IM/\ rri ONA I All fJA t 
SECUM)rWEPJ bC'00H7 

LML 	cc'piy 	 H U Ji Vvfl H i:n PLIJcE. R is IJH 	rvtI A4 I 9 
OQ 02 l 	DAirn 2' Jj () 

) 	

4 


